BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

BANK OF AMERICA,

v.

Respondent:

EL PASO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: **Docket Number: 40968**

Name: KPMG LLP

Wade Carlson

Address: PO Box 225669

Dallas, TX 75222-5669

Phone Number: (214) 840-2337

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

THIS MATTER was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on August 1, 2003. On July 17, 2003, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

Schedule No.: 6313226001

Category: Refund/Abatement Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

40968.03.doc 1

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on these matters.

DATED and MAILED this 18th day of July, 2003.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Sura a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

July 17, 2003

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

N.

SEAL

ackie I Brown



Property Tax
P.O. Box 225669
Dallas, TX 75222-5669

Telephone 214 840 4102 Fax 214 840 2134

July 17, 2003

El Paso County Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver CO 80203

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully request that you withdraw the appeal we filed on behalf of Bank of America. The BAA Docket Number is 40968 and the Schedule number is 6313226001.

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your assistance.

Please contact me if you have any questions. My telephone number is 214/840-4198.

Sincerely,

KPMG LLP

Stephen M. Grace

周 17 图 1:25